

BFL Canada risques et assurance inc. BFL Canada Risk & insurance Inc. BFL Canada Insurance Services Inc. BFL Canada Risk & insurance Services inc. c/o 2001 McGill College Avenue, # 2200

Montréal QC H3A 1G1 Tel.: 514 843-3632 Toll Free: 1-866-688-9888 Fax: 514 843-3842

No: CHA-35718

Certificate of Insurance

This is to certify to: CITY OF RED DEER

Address: box 5008, Red Deer AB T4N 3T4

that the following described policy(ies) or cover note(s) in force at this date have been affected to cover as shown below:

Named insured: HOCKEY CANADA

Address: 2451 Promenade Riverside Drive, Ottawa ON K1N7X7

and: HOCKEY ALBERTA

100 College Boulevard, Box 5005 Room 2606, Red Deer AB T4N 5H5

and: RED DEER POND HOCKEY - RED DEER POND HOCKEY LEAGUE

Description of operations and/or activities and/or locations to which this certificate applies:

EVENT: Hockey Season: Practices, games, tournaments, camps, clinics, meetings, registration, dryland

and only hockey related sanctioned events. Dryland training - if floor hockey, players must wear helmet, facemask, elbow pads, gloves. All sports non-related to hockey are not covered. Only

Hockey Canada members are covered.

LOCATION(S): All Facilities Owned by the City of Red Deer DATE(S): September 1st, 2019 to September 1st, 2020

Type of insurance	Insurer	Policy no.	Policy period	Limits of Insurance (Canadian funds)	
Commercial General Liability Insurance	AIG Insurance Company of Canada	3630690	September 1st, 2019 to	\$5,000,000	per occurrence
,	, ,		September 1st, 2020	\$5,000,000	Annual aggregate for Products and Completed Operations
				 Participants (members of Hockey Canada) are included. 30-day cancellation notice by the insurer 	

ADDITIONAL COVERAGES: Products and Completed Operations

Cross Liability Clause

Blanket Contractual Liability

** Tenant's legal liability

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES ARE ADDED TO THE POLICY AS ADDITIONAL INSURED BUT ONLY WITH RESPECT TO THE OPERATIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED DESCRIBED ABOVE. THIS CERTIFICATE APPLIES TO THE MEMBERS AND AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL OF THE INSURED WHILE OPERATING WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THEIR DUTIES.

City of Red Deer

This certificate is subject to all the limitations, exclusions and conditions of the above-listed policy(ies) as they now exist or may hereafter be endorsed.

BFL CANADA Risk and Insurance Inc.

Authorized Representative